

Justice System

Wednesday, February 14, 2024 8:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.

Please note later start time!

Morning Meeting Location: 41B District Court 22380 Starks Drive, Clinton Township, MI 48036 Afternoon Meeting Location: Macomb County Jail 43565 Elizabeth Rd., Mt. Clemens, MI 48043

Dress Attire: Business Casual- Closed Toe Shoes & No Skirts or High Heels
We will be doing a lot of walking in the jail!

Legacy Sponsors:





Presenting Sponsor:



Program Day Sponsors:





Planning Chair, Ryan Zemke (LM XX), Magistrate, 41B District Court Committee: Karen Smith (LM X), Executive Director, Leadership Macomb

Objectives:

- 1. Learn about the court systems and specialized programs and how they operate in Macomb County.
- 2. Strengthen knowledge of the criminal justice system and its implementation in the County.

Morning Session

41B District Court

22380 Starks Drive, Clinton Township, MI 48036

8:00 a.m. Continental Breakfast/Networking

8:15 a.m. Welcome/Overview of Judiciary System Ryan Zemke (LM XX), Magistrate,

41B District Court

LM XXVI Agenda

8:45 a.m. Courtroom Observations In Courtrooms 10:00 a.m. Break Panel Discussion 10:15 a.m. Judge Sebastian Lucido, 41B Facilitator: Ryan Zemke (LM XX), Magistrate, **District Court 41B District Court** Judge Carrie Fuca, 41B District Court Dina Caringi, Police Chief, Clinton **Township** Tanya Grillo (LM XXII), Attorney, Grillo Law PLLC

11:30 a.m. Lunch

Afternoon Session

Macomb County Jail

Everyone Drives Separately.

43464 Elizabeth Rd., Mt. Clemens, MI 48043 (located between M-59 & Groesbeck)

Use the West Entrance- there is a big sign on the back of the building saying West Entrance. We will meet in the training room.

12:30 p.m.	Macomb County Jail Overview & Tour	Captain Lori Misch, Macomb County Sheriff 's Office
2:00 p.m.	Break	
2:15 p.m.	Implicit Bias Presentation	Darnell Blackburn (LM XXIII), CEO, PRAT International LLC and Crime & Safety Expert, WDIV/Local 4 Detroit
3:45 p.m.	Break	
4:00 p.m.	Juvenile Justice Center Overview	Rhonda Westphal, Director, Macomb County Juvenile Justice Center
4:30 p.m.	Dismissal	

Leadership Macomb's mission is to produce a network of informed community leaders who understand the roles and relationships of people and systems that support and sustain our community, enable graduates and others to engage in civic leadership, and strengthen organizational and community relationships.